KOLAR Document ID: 1465653

Confidentiality Requested: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
anuary
[OYes [ INo OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisION Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLETION FORM All blanks must be Filled
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License # 34419 API No.: 15-175-22264-00-00
Name: Carl E. Gungoll Exploration, LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: 6 NE 63RD, STE 300 NW. SW.SE .SE_Sec. 4 Twp. 31 s. R. 34 [ JEast[dwest
Address 2: PO BOX 18466 579 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK Zip: 73154 + 0466 1026 Feetfrom [0 East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Ginna Hawthorne Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (405 ) 848-7898 (Ine [CInw OJse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing CO., Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. . Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: Tim Hendrick
County: Seward
Purchaser:
Lease Name: CUTTER EAST UNIT Well #: 416
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
Producing Formation: Upper Morrow
Qil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:2855  Kelly Bushing: _ 2867
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 5400
] oG ] Gsw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 1672 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [O]No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:
[ ] Deepening [ |Re-pert. [ ] Conv.toEOR [ ] Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
[ ] PlugBack [ |Liner [ ] Conv.toGSW [ | Conv.to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 2200 ppm Fluid volume: 6956 bbls
[ ] Commingled Permit #: £ ed
i . Evaporate
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used:
[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
[ ] EOR Permit #:
Operator Name:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #:
02/04/2019 02/09/2019 03/09/?019 Quarter Sec. Twp. S R ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and

regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied [] Confidentiality Requested

: . . 08/07/2019
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
[_] Confidential Rel Date:
@ Wireline Log Received D Drill Stem Tests Received
Submitted E|ectronica”y [ | Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uiC Distribution
ALT 071 [ [ Jm Approved by: K@renRitter p;e. 08/08/2019




KOLAR Document ID: 1465653

Page Two
Operator Name: Carl E. Gungoll Exploration, LLC Lease Name: CYTTER EAST UNIT Well # 416
Sec. 4 Twp.31 s. R34 [ ]East [0]West County: Seward

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [O]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [TINo yWOPe Shale &8 S

M t 4788 -1921
Cores Taken Llves [PINo armaton
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Cherokee 4911 -2044
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [ lYes [0]No 13 Finger Lime 5066 -2199
List All E. Logs Run: Morrow Shale 5208 -2341
Attached Morrow Sand 5248 -2381

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 16 13.125 48 120 grout 10 n/a
Surface 12.125 8.625 24 1672 A-con premium | 550 3% cc
Production 7.875 55 15.5 5382 A-con AA2 300 3% cc

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:
Injection: 5215515019 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
33 0 1262 41
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Pert. (] Dually Comp.  [] Commingled 5248 : 5256
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 5248 5256 n/a
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.875 5214

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Carl E. Gungoll Exploration, LLC
Well Name CUTTER EAST UNIT 416

Doc ID 1465653

All Electric Logs Run

GTET
DSNT
SDLT
MICROLOG
ACRT




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Carl E. Gungoll Exploration, LLC
Well Name CUTTER EAST UNIT 416

Doc ID 1465653

Casing

Conductor (16 13.125 48 120 grout 10 n/a
Surface 12.125 8.625 24 1672 A-con 550 3% cc
premium

Production|7.875 55 15.5 5382 A-con AA2|300 3% cc




Conservation Division al I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 346-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/

Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

August 07, 2019

Ginna Hawthorne

Carl E. Gungoll Exploration, LLC

6 NE 63RD, STE 300

PO BOX 18466

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73154-0466

Re:ACO-1
API 15-175-22264-00-00
CUTTER EAST UNIT 416
SE/4 Sec.04-31S-34W
Seward County, Kansas

Dear Ginna Hawthorne:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 02/04/2019 and the ACO-1 was received on
August 07, 2019 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



FEB 12 2019

- PAGE CUST NO YARD # INVOICE DATE
BAS I B T of 1 1000606 1718 02/07/2019
ENERGY SERVICES INVOICE NUMBER
w2713 o
Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Cutter East 416 o %'b \
B CARL GUNGO RATION IN g MOERE O
| c B Bl FRERG i ¢ COUNTY Haskell
L PO Box: 18466 s T -
L “OREREDNR LT ! JOB DESCRIPTION C t-N Well C i / Pi
ement -New We asin i
OK US 73154 T g
T E JOB CONTACT
O ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
41159655 Net - 30 days 03/09/2019
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 02/06/2019 to 02/06/2019
0041159695
171817270L Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 02/06/2019
Cement Surface Casing
A-Con' Blend 400.000 EA 12.09 4,836.00 T
150 Sks. - Premium Plus Cement 1.000 EA 1,590.00) 1,5690.00 T
138 Lbs. - Celloflake 1.000 EA 332.58 332.58 T
1410 Lbs. - Calcium Chloride 1.000 EA 958.80 958.80 T
C-51 76.00 LB 16.25 1,235.00 T|
Top Rubber Cement Plug, 8 5/8" 1.000 EA 225.00 225.00
Guide Shoe - Regular, 8 5/8" (Blue) 1.000 EA 380.00 380.00
Flapper Type Insert Float Valves. 8 5/8" 1.00 EA 280.004 280.00
Centralizer, 8 5/8" (Blue) 12.000 EA 90.00 1,080.00
Industrial Rubber Thread Lock Kit 1.000 EA 34.00 34.00
135 Miles/Heavy Equipment Mileage 1.00 MI 658.80 658.80
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 5560.000 BAG 0.91 500.50
1163 Tn/Mi-Proppant & Bulk Del. Chg. 1.00 EA 1,895.69 1,895.69
Depth Charge; 1001'-2000' 1.00 EA 975.00 975.00
Plug Container Utilization Charge 1.00 EA 162.50 162.50
45 Miles/Unit Mileage Chg 1.00 Ml 131.85 131.85
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.00 EA 113.75 113.79
Cement Data Acquisition Monitor 1.00 EA 357.50 357.50
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
SUB TOTAL 15,746.97
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 626.67

DALLAS,TX 75284-1903

FORT WORTH, TX 76102

INVOICE TOTAL

16,373.64




BASIC  |lasewr o TTMH = 55  SERVICEORDER- 1718172701

ERENRGY SENVICES PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280
Date: 2/6/2019

Well Name: Location:

Cutter East 416 4,31,34

County - State: RRC #:

Haskell, Ks VO ST0 - %
Type Of Service: Customer's Order #:

742 - Cement Surface Casing { oo bols

Customer: Carl E. Gungoll

Address: P© BoxX 1346 @
Ko omn Cf-l‘v\),- JC 13154

As a considaration, the above named Customer agrees o pay Basic Energy Seivices In accord with the rates and terms stated in Basic Energy Services current price lists. Invoices are payable NET 30 (SEE 10.2) after date of invoice. Upon Customer's
defauitin payment of Customers account by such dale, Customer agrees to pay interest theraon after defauit at 18% per annum. In the eventit becomes necessary to empioy an attomey to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all
the colleciion costs and atlorney fees. These tetms and condilions shall be governed by the laws of the stale vhere sejvices are or or materials are

Basic Energy Services., wairants only title to the products, supplies and malerfals and that the same ara free from defacts In workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, MERCHANTABILITY,FITNESS FORA
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Basic Enargy Services., liabiiity and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action {whetherin
contract, tort, product liabifity, breach of varranty or othenvise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies, or materials upon theif retum to Basic Energy Services. is expressly limitad to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials
or, at Basic Energy Services. option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services ba liable for spedal, Indirect, punitive or consequential damages.

CODE Qry UoM DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL
CL101 400 Sk 'A-Con' Blend 18.60 7440.00
CL110 150 Sk Premium Plus Cement 16.30 2445.00
CC102 138 Lb Celloflake 3.70 510.60
CC109 1410 Lb Calcium Chloride 1.05 1480.50
CC130 76 Lb C-51 25.00 1900.00
CF105 1 Ea Top Rubber Cement Plug, 8 5/8" 225.00 225.00
CF253 1 Ea Guide Shoe - Regular, 8 5/8" (Blue) 380.00 380.00
CF1453 1 Ea Flapper Type Insert Float Valves. 8 5/8" (Blue) 280.00 280.00
CF1753 12 Ea Centralizer, 8 5/8" (Blue) 90.00 1080.00
CF3000 1 Ea Industrial Rubber Thread Lock Kit 34.00 34.00
E101 135 Mi Heavy Equipment Mileage 7.50 1012.50
CE240 550 Sk Blending & Mixing Service Charge 1.40 770.00
E113 1163| Tn/Mi__ [Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile 2.50 2907.50
CE202 1 4 Hrs Depth Charge; 1001'-2000' 1500.00 1500.00
CE504 1 Job Plug Container Utilization Charge 250.00 250.00
E100 45 Mi Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way) 4.50 202.50
S003 1 Ea Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 175.00 175.00
T105 1 Ea Cement Data Acquisition Monitor / Strip Chart Recorder 550.00 550.00

Book Total: $23,142.60

Taxes:
Disc. Price: $15,746.97
YES NO
PUMP TRUCK NUMBER: 38119-19570 THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED D D
i OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY
DRIVER:§C“N‘€ PERFORMANCWAS SATISFACT; ) O
)
BASIC ERVICES & / CUSTONMER OR HIS AGENT Tiz

Customer Comments or Concerns:




—”

BASIS

ENERGY SERVICES

PRESSURE PUMPING

| Job Log

Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country

Customer:

Carl E. Gungoll

Cement Pump No.:

38119-19570 8 HRS

Operator TRK No.: 96815

Address:

Ticket #:

1718-17270 L

Bulk TRK No.:| 14354-19578

19827-19808

City, State, Zip: Job Type: Z42 - Cement Surface Casing
Service District: 1718 - Liberal Ks Well Type: OIL
Well Name and No.: Cutter East 416 Well Location: 4,31,34 County: Haskell State: Ks
Type of Cmt Sacks Additives Truck Loaded On
A-CON BLEND 400 3%CaCl, 1/4#POLYFLAKE, .2%WCA-1 14354-19578 Front Back
PREMIUM PLUS 150 2%CaCl, 1/4#POLYFLAKE 19827-19808 Front Back
Front Back
Lead/Tail: Weight#1 Gal. | Cu/Ft/sk Water Requirements CU. FT. Man Hours / Personnel
Lead: 114 2.95 18.1 1180 Man Hours: 38
Tail: 14.8 1.34 6.33 201 #of Men on Job: 3
Time Volume Pumps Pressure(PSl) Description of Operation and Materials
(am/pm) (BPM) (BBLS) T C Tubing Casing
17:30 ON LOC, SAFTEY MTG, R.U.
1:30 2000 TEST LINES
1:34 AM 54 110 START LEAD @ 11.4#
2:04 AM 5.1 210 90 START TAIL @ 14.8#
2:17 AM 36 SHUT DOWN, DROP PLUG
2:19 5 30 START DISPLACEMENT, WASHUP
2:38 3 71 250 SLOW RATE
2:49 AM 104 500-1000 PLUG DOWN
2:52 RELEASE PSI, FLOAT HELD
JOB COMPLETE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!
Size Hole 12 1/4 Depth TYPE
Size &Wt.Csg. | 8 5/8 24 Depth 1675.18 New / Used Packer Depth
thg. Depth Retainer Depth
Top Plugs Type Perfs CIBP
W Basic Representative: | CHADHINZ
Customer Signature: Q/, Basic Signature: (}%é,f
7 )/ Date of Service: 2/67T2019 \_)




FEB 18 2019

PAGE CUST NO YARD # INVOICE DATE

BAS I B 1 of 1 1000606 1718 02/11/2019

ENERGY SERVICES INVOICE NUMBER

92907365
5%3v2ek vl
Pratt (620) 672-1201 J LEASE NAME Cutter East 416
o} 5
B CARL E. GUNGOLL EXPLORATION INC B i \b\ \32. 50
COUNTY Haskell
PO Box: 18466 s AL 7
L OKLAHOMA CITY | ) )
OK US 73154 T JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
T E JOB CONTACT
O ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
41160254 Net - 30 days 03/13/2019
QTY U of UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
M
For Service Dates: 02/10/2019 to 02/10/2019
0041160254
171817275L Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 02/10/2019
Cement Production Casing
A-Con' Blend 150.000 EA 12.09 1,813.50 T|
AA2 Cement 200.000 EA 11.83] 2,366.00 T
38 Lbs. - Celloflake 1.000 EA 91.58 91.568 T|
423 Lbs. - Calcium Chloride 1.000 EA 287.64 287.64 T
940 Lbs. - Gypsum 1.000 EA 460.60 460.60 T
C-17 94.00 LB 13.00 1,222.00 T
C-41pP 47.00 LB 2.60 122.20 T
1108 Lbs. - Salt 1.000 EA 365.64 365.64 T
1000 Lbs. - Gilsonite 1.000 EA 440.00 440.00 T
Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2" (Blue) 1.000 EA 360.00 360.00
Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2" (Blue) 1.000 EA 400.00 400.00
Turbolizer, 5 1/2" (Blue) 10.000 EA 110.00 1,100.00
90 Miles - Heavy Equipment Mileage 1.00 Ml 439.20 439.20
Blending & Mixing Service Charge 350.000 BAG 0.91 318.50
740 Tn/Mi-Proppant & Bulk Del. Chg. 1.000 EA 1,206.20 1,206.20
Depth Charge; 5001-6000' 1.000 EA 1,872.00 1,872.00
Plug -Container Util. Chg. 1.000 EA 162.50 162.50
45 Miles - Unit Mileage Chg 1.000 Ml 131.85 131.85
"Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 1.000 EA 113.75 113.75
Cement Data Acquisition Monitor 1.000 EA 357.50 357.50
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:
SUB TOTAL 13,630.66
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES,LP
PO BOX 841903 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 TAX 501.84
DALLAS,TX 75284-1903 FORT WORTH, TX 76102 INVOICE TOTAL 14,132.50




1700 S. C try Estates Raod
BASIC Lber KB ETo SERVICE ORDER - 1718-17275 L

ENERGY SERvViCES PH (620)-624-2277FAX (620) 624-2280 "]""M +( - 2 4{
- Date: 2/10/2019

Well Name: Location:
Cutter East 416 4,31,34
County - State: RRC #:
Haskell, Ks \S STD— Lﬂ
Type Of Service: Customer's Order #:
Z42 - Cement Production Casing 1160 !e o (=

Customer: Carl E. Gungoll

Address: Pe 6"1‘ ,%L‘Lb
ol ahonn b, € 93,54

As a consideration, the above named Cummcr agrees fo pay Basic Energy Senvices In accord vith the rates and terms staled in Basic Energy Services current price lists. Invoices are payable NET 30 (SEE 10.2) after date of invoice. Upon Customer's
defaultin payment of Customers account by such date, Customer agrees 1o pay interest thereon afler defauit at 18% per annum. In the wm it becomes necessary to employ an altorney to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all
the collection costs and attorney fees. These terms and condilions shall be governed by the laws of the state where services are or materials are futni:

Basic Energy Services,, warrants only titie to the produm, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects In workmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, MERCHANTABILITY,FITNESS FORA
PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Basic Energy SeMm. H-bl\ily lnd Cuslomer’s cxdu:wa remedy in any cause of action (vhetherin
contract, tort, product liatility, breach of warranty or othervise) arising out of the sale of use of any products, supplies, or materials upon their retum t Services. the of such products, supplies or materials
or, at Basic Energy Services. oplion, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Basic Energy Services be liable for spedial, Inrired pur-lvn or consequential damages.

CODE Qry UoM DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL
CL101 150 Sk 'A-Con'’ Blend 18.60 2790.00
CL105 200 Sk AA2 Cement 18.20 3640.00
CC102 38 Lb Celloflake 3.70 140.60
CC109 423 Lb Calcium Chloride 1.05 444.15
CC113 940 Lb Gypsum 0.75 705.00
CC148 94 Lb C-17 20.00 1880.00
CC105 47 Lb C-41P 4.00 188.00
CC111 1108 Lb Salt 0.50 554.00
CC201 1000 Lb Gilsonite 0.67 670.00
CF1251 1 Ea Auto Fill Float Shoe 5 1/2" (Blue) 360.00 360.00
CF607 1 Ea Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5 1/2" (Blue) 400.00 400.00
CF1651 10 Ea Turbolizer, 5 1/2" (Blue) 110.00 1100.00
E101 90 Mi Heavy Equipment Mileage 7.50 675.00
CE240 350 Sk Blending & Mixing Service Charge 1.40 490.00
E113 740 Tn/Mi_ |Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ton mile 2.50 1850.00
CE206 1 4 Hrs Depth Charge; 5001-6000' 2880.00 2880.00
CES504 1 Job Plug Container Utilization Charge 250.00 250.00
E100 45 Mi Unit Mileage Charge-Pickups, Small Vans & Cars (one way) 4.50 202.50
S003 1 Ea Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. 175.00 175.00
T105 1 Ea Cement Data Acquisition Monitor / Strip Chart Recorder 550.00 550.00

Book Total: $19,944.25
Taxes:
Disc. Price: $13,630.66

YES NO
PUMP TRLé NUMBER: 38119-18570 € THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED D D
OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY

¥
DRIVER: {(M\MQ 7\ ( 7 PERFCXMNCﬁjS;NZELWAS SATISFACTORY.

BASIC EN ibgs \ \ CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT
=

Ci C or Ci




BASICG

ENERGY SERVICES

g
PRESSURE PUMPING Job Log

Liberal Yard #1717 - Phone 620-624-2277 - 1700 S. Country
Estates Road, Liberal KS 67901

Customer: Carl E. Gungoll Cement Pump No.: 38119-19570 6 HRS lOperator TRK No.: 96815
Address: Ticket #: 1718-17275 L Bulk TRK No.:|19827-19808
City, State, Zip: Job Type: Z42 - Cement Production Casing
Service District: 1718 - Liberal Ks Well Type: OIL
Well Name and No.: Cutter East 416 Well Location: 4,31,34 County: Haskell State: Ks
Type of Cmt Sacks Additives Truck Loaded On
A CON BLEND 150 3%CaCl, 1/4#POLYFLAKE 19827-19808 Front Back
AA2 200 10%GYPSUM,1 ; ?:/;fg.gﬁg#AﬂEiONlTE, .5%C- Front Back
Front Back
Lead/Tail: Weight#1 Gal. | Cu/Ft/sk Water Requirements CU. FT. Man Hours / Personnel
Lead: 11.4 2.95 18.1 4425 Man Hours: 28
Tail: 14.8 1.51 6.65 302 # of Men on Job: 3
Time Volume Pumps Pressure(PSI) Description of Operation and Materials
(am/pm) (BPM) (BBLS) T C Tubing Casing
5:20 ON LOC, SAFTEY MTG, R.U.
10:40 PLUG RAT & MOUSE
11:02 AM 4000 TEST LINES
11:04 AM 6 150 START LEAD @ 11.4#
11:12 AM 6.5 52.5 150 ON TAIL @ 14.8#
11:22 53.8 SHUT DOWN, DROP PLUG, WASHUP
11:27 7 30 START DISPLACEMENT
11:46 AM 3.5 117 890 SLOW RATE
11:49 127 1200-1800 PLUG DOWN
11:52 RELEASE PSI, FLOAT HELD
JOB COMPLETE
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!!!
Size Hole 7718 Depth TYPE
Size &Wt. Csg. | 51/2 15.5 Depth 5385.96 New / Used NEW/|Packer Depth
tbg. Depth Retainer Depth
Top Plugs . Type Perfs CIBP
_.—Basic Representative: ” CHAD HINZ
Customer Signature: , ,2/‘,,/ %76-\// Basic Signature: " ﬂ:
i / Date of Service: 19 —

\
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Koda Services, Inc. INVOICE

Conductor and Rat Hole Drilling, Landfill Gas Drilling and Well Construction Nationwide

Date Invoice #

~

/4

3

019 13000

Bill To

Carl E Gungoll Exploration. LLC J
P O Box 18466 Y10\
Oklahoma City OK 73154

OR0EA Vi S

20 284 QG

Legal Description Ordered By Terms Field Ticket Lease Name Drill Rig
SW of Santana, KS Jake Slatton Net 30 9508 Cutter East 416 Duke 1
ltem Quantity Description Rate Amount
Conductor 110 | Drilled 110" of 26" hole for conductor 42.00 4,620.00
16" pipe 110 | Furnished 110" of 16" conductor pipe 36.00 3.960.00T
Rat & Mouse 30| Drilled 30 of 24" Rat hole 24.00 720.00
15"X 308 I | Furnished 30" Shuck 450.00 450.00T
Mouse 20| Drilled 20" of 24" Mouse hole 24.00 480.00
15"X 20" 1 | Furnished 20" Shuck 300.00 300.00T
Ream Hole 51 Drill 63" Cellar Hole 120.00 600.00
60" X 5 1 | Furnished 5' X 5" tinhorn 480.00 480.00T
Dirt Removal 5| Provided Labor and Equipment for dirt removal and 78.00 390.00
cleanup
Placement 1| Equipment and Labor to install pipe in holes 900.00 900.00
Deliver Grout 2| Deliver grout to location 420.00 §40.00
Grout 12 | Furnished grout 240.00 2.880.00T
Cover Plate 1| Cover Plate 48.00 48.00T
Equipment 10 | Vacuum truck 132.00 1,320.00
Equipment 1 | Furnished Cement Pump 900.00 900.00
Barrier Fence 1 | Provided and Set Barrier Fence 90.00 90.00T
Mud 130 bbls Mud 4.50 58500T
‘
/
P ML
o3//shold
Thank you for your business.
Subtotal $19,563.00
Sales Tax (7.75%) $681.46
Total $20.244.46
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